Description

TR-204 18.4R38 146

Tubeless/chamber tire of radial construction with tread pattern.

Tire application: for use on tractors of imported production as drive wheels and other agricultural machines of domestic and imported production as drive wheels.

Specification

Rim diameter, inch

Tyre size

Max. load, kilogramforce
Maximum load pressure, kPa
Load index

Tube

Valve type

Recommended rim
Allowable alternative rim

Tire flap

Overall diameter, mm
Section width, mm, not more

Static radius,mm

Max. speed,km/h (Speed rating)

Ply rating

38
18.4R38
3000
160

146
16.9-38
TK
W16L

DW16L; W15L

1750
467
800

40 (A8)
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