TR-204 18.4R38 146



Description

Tubeless/chamber tire of radial construction with tread pattern.

Tire application: for use on tractors of imported production as drive wheels and other agricultural machines of domestic and imported production as drive wheels.

Specification	~
Rim diameter, inch	38
Tyre size	18.4R38
Max. load, kilogramforce	3000
Maximum load pressure, kPa	160
Load index	146
Tube	16.9-38
Valve type	ТК
Recommended rim	W16L
Allowable alternative rim	DW16L; W15L
Tire flap	-
Overall diameter, mm	1750
Section width, mm, not more	467
Static radius,mm	800
Max. speed,km/h (Speed rating)	40 (A8)
Ply rating	-

 \sim